
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4322
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012
TARGETS UNDER DRINKING WATER SCHEME
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of targets set and achievements made under Rural Drinking Water Schemes during the Eleventh Five Year Plan period, year-wise and State-wise; and

(b) the total number of habitations yet to be provided with adequate safe drinking water, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a): The details of targets set and achievements made under National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) during the Eleventh Five Year Plan period, yearwise and Statewise is at Annexure I.

(b): As reported by the States in the online Integrated Management Information System (IMIS) of the Ministry, the number of habitations with at least one source of drinking water affected with chemical contamination, Statewise, is at Annexure II.
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